				CELINO PAI-1853
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)	05-28-2	2009	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent	and trademark Since.	829 IECOIU III	e attached doc	uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of	receiving party(ies):
Joseph Lin Sik-Sheung Choi		Name: Hvd	rodynamic Inc	lustrial Company Limited
				Vah Hing Industrial Mansions
		36 Tai Yau S		2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	San Po Kon		o and
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	• •	San I U Kun	<u> </u>	-
Execution Date(s): May, 11, 2009; Ma		City Varile		
☑ Assignment □	Merger	City: Kowlo		
☐ Security Agreement☐ Joint Research Agreement	Change of Name	State/Prov.:		
☐ Government Interest Assignment		Country: H	long Kong	ZIP:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License			
☐ Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		This docum	ent is being fi	led together with a new application.
5. Name and address to whom corresp	Additional numbers atta		⊠ No	cations and patents
concerning document should be mail Name: Raymond Sun	ed:	involved: _		1
Registration No.: 35,699		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21	(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: 20 Corporate Park				
Suite 155				rged by credit card
		☐ Autnor		rged to deposit account
City: Irvine		i		rnment interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CA		8. Payment		Time in the rest flet all esting the y
	92606	a. Credit C		Numbers
Phone Number: 949-252-9180		a. Ground		tigamPate 00000008 12454591
Fax Number: 949-251-9280		b. Deposit	₽₽₽₽₩₩₩ ₽₽₽₽₽₽₽	
Email Address:			zed User Nan	10100 0
9. Signature:				<i>E 22.</i> 20
	Raymond Sun			5-20-09
	Signature		 *	Date
	ymond Sun			Total number of pages including cover
Name o	f Person Signing			sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachm

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: PAT-1853

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Hydrodynamic Industrial Company Limited, having an address of Block F, 6/F, Wah Hing Industrial Mansions, 36 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Inflatable Device with Electronic Devices, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on May Inflatable Device with Electronic Devices, for which the undersigned have

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated: May <u>//</u>, 2009

Signature:

Joseph Lir

Dated: May 13, 2009

Signature:

Sik-Sheung Choi

1

REEL: 022748 FRAME: 0827